



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3809 OF 1995**

Deoram Keshav More And Others .. Petitioners

**Versus**

Devidas Trimbak More And Others .. Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**PER COURT :-**

. The petitioners to take steps as regards unserved respondent Nos. 6 and 7 within three weeks from today.

2. So far as respondent No. 8 is concerned, returnable date is extended by four weeks from today.

**( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )**

PS.B.