



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 3809 OF 1995

DEORAM KESHAV MORE AND OTHERS.

VERSUS

DEVIDAS TRIMBAK MORE AND OTHERS.

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. A. R. Khan (*Absent*)

Advocate for Respondents No.1 to 3 v& 5 :

Mr. A. H. Vaishnav (*Absent*)

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 08.05.2026

**PER COURT:**

1. None present.
2. By order dated 07.04.2026, the matter is fixed for dismissal today.
3. In the interest of justice, list this matter for dismissal, on 11.06.2026.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe